
General $452,585

Capital Outlay $137,707

Special Education $75,385

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.864

Owner Occupied $4.171

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.632

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.000

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,736,202

$421,330

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,192,350Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $217,963,268

Owner Occupied $50,773,253

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $30,533,874

Total $299,270,395

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

15.8

21.1%

37.5

$54,392Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 295.389

9-12 101.493

321.825

119.915

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 407.396 453.668

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 471

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 12

District Dropout Rate 6.4%

% Special Needs Students* 16.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

89.8%

19

Classroom Staff 3.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,190

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 459

Educational Funds $16,317

Sparsity $34,818

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 460.14

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

78

2023-2024 Profile of Bennett County School District 03-1

Home County: Bennett

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 10.514 11.928

403 1st Ave, Martin, SD  57551

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $16,510,637

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,841

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $7,770,481

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,052,414

PK Instruction $41,833

Adult Instruction $0

$821,263

$7,168

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $209,139

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,077,838

County $59,631

State $2,861,547

Federal $1,797,591

Total $5,796,607

$58

$0

$0

$36,432

$444,369

$0

$421,330

$217,412

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$36,490 $1,083,111

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$1,235

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$396,020

$1,093,624

$214,935

$0

$5,190

$0

$75,528

$0

$0

$0

$0

$10,485

$145,712

$80,546

$124

$109,184

$0

$6,131,593

$13,672

$123,366

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$243,643 $1,523 $0

$0 $68,920 $0

$1,022,054 $32,935 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,869,668

$37,854

$0

$259,237

$825,007

$134,305

$0

$265,676

$112,591

$111,018

$0

$0

$0

$117,186

$689,004

$11,147

$0

$58,480

$206,559

$53,291

$0

$61,888

$24,877

$29,723

$0

$0

$0

$12,035

$211,793

$0

$0

$206,634

$131,115

$52,619

$197,815

$431,060

$7,564

$123,094

$945

$0

$0

$60,912

$225,629

$0

$0

$20,145

$11,489

$4,950

$30,851

$115,676

$89,052

$268,290

$290

$0

$0

$29,490

$950

$0

$0

$2,426

$0

$0

$7,610,735

$0

$56,505

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$180,688

$0

$4,637

$0

$0

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bennett County School District 03-1

Other Enterprise

$5,509,768

$348,324 $427,578

$6,273,663 $317,948 $1,163,997Total Expenditures

$4,732,542 $1,147,005 $1,423,552 $795,861 $7,670,616 $185,325


