south dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Bennett County School District 03-1

403 1st Ave, Martin, SD 57551 Home County: Bennett Area in Square Miles: 1,190

Student Data		Teaching Staff Dat	American College Test	
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	471	Average Teacher Salary	\$54,392	(ACT) *
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	459	Avg Years of Experience	15.8	English
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	460.14	% with Advanced Degrees	21.1%	Math
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	12	Certified Instructional Staff	37.5	Reading
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	78	Classroom Staff	3.0	Science
% Special Needs Students*	16.6%			Composite Score
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**				Number Tested 7
District Dropout Rate	6.4%			*No ACT data displayed when les
District Attendance Rate	89.8%			than ten students are reported.
Student to Staff Ratio	11.6			
Number of Graduates	19		State Aid	
	10		State Ald	

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership		
РК	10.514	11.928		
KG-8	295.389	321.825		
9-12	101.493	119.915		
Total	407.396	453.668		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$16,317

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,736,202
Special Education	\$421,330
Sparsity	\$34,818
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$3,192,350

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$217,963,268
Owner Occupied	\$50,773,253
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$30,533,874
Total	\$299,270,395

Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,841

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$452,585
Capital Outlay	\$137,707
Special Education	\$75,385
Impact Aid	\$16,510,637

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.864		
Owner Occupied	\$4.171		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.632		
Special Education	\$1.574		
Capital Outlay	\$0.000		
Bond Redemption	\$0.000		
* District has an opt out of			
general fund levy.			

Bennett County School District 03-1

Revenue by Fund			Ot	Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,077,838	\$58	\$444,369	Impact Aid	\$5,509,768	
County	\$59,631	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,861,547	\$0	\$421,330	Capital Projects	\$6,131,593	\$7,770,481
Federal	\$1,797,591	\$36,432	\$217,412	Food Service	\$348,324	\$427,578
Total	\$5,796,607	\$36,490	\$1,083,111	Other Enterprise	\$13,672	\$1,235

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$3,052,414	\$123,366	\$821,263	
PK Instruction	\$41,833	\$0	\$7,168	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$396,020	\$5,190	\$145,712	
Administration Services	\$1,093,624	\$0	\$80,546	
Fiscal Services	\$243,643	\$1,523	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$68,920	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,022,054	\$32,935	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$214,935	\$75,528	\$124	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$109,184	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$209,139	\$10,485	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$6,273,663	\$317,948	\$1,163,997	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,869,668	\$689,004	\$211,793	\$225,629	\$950	\$0
PK Instruction	\$37,854	\$11,147	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$259,237	\$58,480	\$206,634	\$20,145	\$2,426	\$0
Administration Services	\$825,007	\$206,559	\$131,115	\$11,489	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$134,305	\$53,291	\$52,619	\$4,950	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$197,815	\$30,851	\$7,610,735	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$265,676	\$61,888	\$431,060	\$115,676	\$0	\$180,688
Transportation Services	\$112,591	\$24,877	\$7,564	\$89,052	\$56,505	\$0
Other Support Services	\$111,018	\$29,723	\$123,094	\$268,290	\$0	\$4,637
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$945	\$290	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$117,186	\$12,035	\$60,912	\$29,490	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,732,542	\$1,147,005	\$1,423,552	\$795,861	\$7,670,616	\$185,325

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.